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1 m max.

« Per le prescrizioni installative fare riferimento al foglio istruzioni presente nell’alimentatore.

« For the installation requirements refer to the instruction leaflet accompanying the power supply unit.

« Pour les prescriptions d'installation, faire référence a la fiche des instructions présente dans I'alimentateur.
« Die Installationsanweisungen sind dem Informationsblatt zu entnehmen, das dem Netzger:it beigelegt ist.

« Para las normas de instalacion, se remite a la hoja de instrucciones del alimentador.

« Voor de installatievoorschriften, zie het instructieblad in de voeding.

« Para as prescri¢oes de instalagao roga-se fazer referéncia ao folheto de instrugoes, presente no alimentador.
« [1a TI¢ eyKataotnuéves mpodiaypapéc avatpéSte ato pUAAO odnyiwv mou BpIoKeTal 0TO TPOPOSOTIKO.

« [ina nonyyenns nHpopmaumy 06 yctaHoBKe 06paLLaTbCa K MHCTPYKLMAM MCTOUHMKA NUTAHNS.

« Kurma uyarilari igin, glic kaynagi beraberindeki talimat kagidina bakin.

« W sprawie zalecen instalacyjnych przekonsultowac kartke z instrukcjami zataczong do zasilacza.
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- Caratteristiche tecniche - Caractéristiques techniques
IN (ingresso alimentazione AC) IN (entrée alimentation AC)
Tensioni nominali: 230V +10% Tensions nominales: 230V +10%
Campo frequenze di lavoro: 50/ 60 Hz Plage fréquences de service: 50/60 Hz
Potenza in stand-by: minore di TW Puissance en stand-by: inférieurea 1W
Temperatura di funzionamento: 5-40°C Température de fonctionnement: ~ 5-40°C
Fusibile integrato (lato IN): F1 TO,8A 250V Fusible intégré (coté IN): F1 T0,8A 250V
OUT (uscita alimentazione AC) OUT (sortie alimentation CA)
Tensione nominale: 230V +10% Tension nominale: 230V +10%
Corrente nominale max: 500 mA Courant nominal max. : 500 mA
Campo frequenza di lavoro: 50/60 Hz Plage fréquence de fonctionnement: 50 /60 Hz

- Technical features - Technische eigenschaften
IN (AC power supply input) IN (Eingang Speisung AC)
Rated voltages: 230V +10% Nennspannungen: 230V +10%
Nominal working frequencies: 50/60 Hz Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 50/60 Hz
Stand-by consumption: less than 1W Leistung im Standby: weniger als 1W
Operating temperature: 5-40°C Betriebstemperatur: 5-40°C
Integrated fuse (IN side): F1 T0,8A 250 Integrierte Sicherung (Seite IN): F1T0,8A 250V
OUT (AC power supply output) OUT (Ausgang Speisung AC)
Rated voltage: 230V +10% Nennspannung: 230V +10%
Max. rated current: 500 mA Nennstrom max: 500 mA
Working frequency range: 50/60 Hz Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 50/60 Hz

www.legrand.co bhicino

Lllegr




- Caracteristicas técnicas

IN (entrada alimentacion AC)
Tensiones nominales:

Campo de frecuencias de
funcionamiento:

Potencia en reserva:
Temperatura de funcionamiento:
Fusible incorporado (lado IN):

OUT (salida de alimentacion AC)
Tension nominal:

Corriente nominal méx:

Campo de frecuencia de trabajo:

- Technische karakteristieken

IN (ingang voeding AC)
Nominale spanningen:
Veld bedrijfsfrequenties:
Vermogen in stand-by:
Bedrijfstemperatuur:

Geintegreerde zekering (kant IN):

OUT (AC voedingsuitgang)
Nominale spanning:

Max. nominale stroom:
Veld bedrijfsfrequentie:

- Caracteristicas técnicas

IN (entrada de alimentacédo AC)
Tens6es nominais:

Campo frequéncia de trabalho:
Poténcia em stand-by:
Temperatura de funcionamento:
Fusivel integrado (lado IN):

OUT (saida de alimentacéo AC)
Tensao nominal:
Corrente nominal maxima:

Campo de frequéncia de trabalho:

- TeXVIKa XOPAKTNPIOTIKA

IN (eicodog Tpo@odotnang AC)
OVOMOOTIKEG TAOEIC:

Meploxn ouxvotrtwy gpyaciag:
loxug o€ stand-by:
Oeppokpaaia Aetrtoupyiag:

Evowpatwpévn aogdaheia (meupd IN):

OUT (¢€060¢ TpogodoTtikol AC)
OVopaoTIKA TaoN:

OVOMAOTIKO PEVMA Max::

Medio ouxvotnTag Epyaciac:

230V +£10%

50/60 Hz
menor que 1W
5-40°C

F1 TO,8A 250V

230V £ 10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230V £10%
50/ 60 Hz Hz
kleiner dan TW
5-40°C

F1 T0,8A 250V

230V +10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230V £10%
50/60Hz Hz
menor do que TW
5-40°C

F1 T0,8A 250V

230V £10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230V +£10%
50/60Hz
leporepn amo TW
5-40°C

F1 T0 8A 250V

230V +10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

- TexHnueckne XapaKTepucTtnkmn

IN (Bx0f NUTaHMA Nepem. Toka)
HomuHanbHoe HanpsixeHue:
[lnana3soH pabourx yacToT:

MOLLHOCTb B peXrME OXUAAHNS:
[nanasoH pabounx Temneparyp:

BcTpoeHHbI nnasKkumin
npegoxpaHuTens (ctopoHa IN):

OUT (BbIxof NUTaHMsA Nepem. ToKa)

HomurHanbHoe HanpsaxeHue:
HoMuHanbHbIN TOK MakKc.:
[inanasoH paboyert yacToTbi:

- Teknik ozellikler

IN (AC girisli gui¢ kaynagi)
Calisma gerilimi:

Nominal calisma frekansi:
Stand-by tiiketim:

Calisma sicakligr:

Dabhili sigorta (IN taraf):
OUT (AC cikish glic kaynagn)
Calisma gerilimi:

Max calisma akimi:

Calisma frekans alani:

- Dane techniczne

IN (wejscie zasilania AC)

Napiecie nominalne:

Pole czestotliwosci roboczej:
Moc w stanie czuwania:
Temperatura funkcjonowania:
Bezpiecznik wigczony (strona IN):

OUT (wyjscie zasilacza pr.zm.)
Napiecie znamionowe:

Prad znamionowy maks.:
Zakres roboczej czestotliwosci:

- HOARBHIE

m(@ﬁ%%A>
I HUR

Wﬁ$
LA

AR
AL B RE (I ) ;
%&(%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ&)

I KAE FiAL
AR

230B +10%
50/60 1y
mMeHee 1 BT
5-40°C

F1T0,8A250B

230 B +£10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230V +10%
50/60 Hz Hz
1Wtanaz
5-40°C
F1T0,8A 250V

230V +10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230V +10%
50/60Hz
ponizej 1TW
5-40°C

F1 T0,8A 250V

230V +10%
500 mA
50/60Hz

230 V. +10%

50 / 60 Hz
INFLW

5 -40°C

F1 To0,8A 250 V

230 V. +10%
500 mA
50 - 60 Hz




